
RECOMMENDATION(S): 
APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the Purchasing Agent to execute, on behalf of the
Sheriff-Coroner, a purchase order amendment to PO# 016529 with Dooley Enterprises, Inc.,
to extend the termination date from June 30, 2021 to December 31, 2021, with no change to
the payment limit of $450,000, for the purchase of ammunition. 

FISCAL IMPACT: 
$450,000. 100% County General Fund; Budgeted. 

BACKGROUND: 
For over 20 years the Office of the Sheriff has used Winchester ammunition in order to meet
training and duty ammunition needs. The Office of the Sheriff recognizes that Winchester
ammunition has proven to be the most reliable ammunition available on the market and has
been contracting with Winchester's distributor Adamson Police Products for several years.
Recently, Winchester advised the Office of the Sheriff that they had to change distributors in
Northern California from Adamson Police Products to Dooley Enterprises. The Office of the
Sheriff is hereby requesting a new purchase order with Dooley Enterprises as the new
Winchester ammunition distributor to meet future training and duty ammunition demands.

APPROVE OTHER 

RECOMMENDATION OF CNTY
ADMINISTRATOR 

RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD
COMMITTEE 

Action of Board On:   03/02/2021 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER 

Clerks Notes:
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS

AYE: John Gioia, District I Supervisor
Candace Andersen, District II
Supervisor
Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor
Karen Mitchoff, District IV
Supervisor
Federal D. Glover, District V
Supervisor

Contact:  Heike Anderson, (925)
655-0023

 
I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the
Board of Supervisors on the date shown. 

ATTESTED:    March  2, 2021 
, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
 
By: Laura Cassell, Deputy

cc: Heike Anderson,   Alycia Rubio,   Paul Reyes   

C. 50

  

To: Board of Supervisors

From: David O. Livingston, Sheriff-Coroner

Date: March  2, 2021

Contra 
Costa 
County 

Subject: Change Order - Dooley Enterprises, Inc.



A purchase order amendment is necessary to meet training and duty ammunition needs. 


